<page-header><text><form><form><text><text><text><text><text><text></text></text></text></text></text></text></form></form></text></page-header>	42030 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO Bend Real Estate Finance Center U. S. National Bank of Oregon P. O. Box 1228 Bend, OR 97701	 File #329344 Yol. <u>78</u> Page 1305 	
Matheway Birkins And, Dorson, and Matheway Directory Directory and Matheway Directory Directory and Matheway Directory Directory Directory and Matheway Directory Di	A-28728 DEED OF TRUS THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this	ST	
All the following described real property structs in Rimath Gausty, Oregan. A parcel of hand structed in the S9 1/2 R 1/2 of Section 30, Formath 24, Sectin 30, Formath 24, S	Klamath. County:Title .Go		
Provide the state of the restate of the function of the fun	All the following described real property situa All the following described real property situa A parcel of Land situated in the SW 1/4 NE 1/4 South Pange 9 East of the Willematte Meridian	e in Klamath County, Oregon:	
which has the address of SouthMainStreat: Crosscent. Orgon 97733 (hordun * Poporty address'); Orgon 97733 (hordun * Poporty address'); Orgon 97733 (hordun * Poporty address'); Orgon 97734 (hordun * Poporty address'); Orgon 97735 (hordun * Poporty address'); Orgon 97735 (hordun * Poporty address'); Orgon 97736 (hordun * Poporty address'); Orgon 97737 (hordun * Poporty address'); Orgon 97736 (hordun * Poporty address'); Orgon 97736 (hordun * Poporty address'); Orgon 97736 (hordun * poporty coverdes) address orgon sequidated address orgonize orgoni	Beginning at an iron pin which is North 39°37'. Northwest corner of Graves and Main Street of the thence North 39°37' East 100 feet; thence North thence South 39°37' West 100 feet; thence South the point of beginning. This property is otherwise described as Lots 1	e Crescent Original Map; 50°23' West 120 feet; 50°23' East 120 feet to nd 2, of Block 10 of	
<pre>which has the address of . South Main. Street</pre>	Crescent Original Map, Klamath County, Oregon, n	ow vacated.	
rents), royalties, minorial, oil and gas rights and profils, water, sights, and water stock, and all fittures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be decemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. January 18, .1878 (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of Twentzy. Seven. Thousand, and, no/100 of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sconer paid, due and payable on Rebruary 1, 2, 2008 if the property source of the covents is and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances"). Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully selesd of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property against all elams and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or isertictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property. DREGON-1 to 4 family-0/75*-FHMA/FBLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT	which has the address of South .Main. Street	Crescent	
of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on February, L., 2008	rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water right hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all o (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein To SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced 18, 19.78 (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of Twenty. S	and water stock, and all fixtures now or additions thereto, shall be deemed to be the foregoing, together with said property eferred to as the "Property"; by Borrower's note dated January even. Thousand . and. no/100	APPE
the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property. OREGON-1 to 4 Family-6/75*-FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT	of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not soone February, 1., 2008	paid, due and payable on	<u>III AREA</u>
	the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any de in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any litle insurance policy insurin OREGON—1 to 4 Family—6/75*—FMMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT	larations, easements or restrictions listed Lender's interest in the Property.	The second secon

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

 Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the debtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.
 Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, as turn (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Propesty, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for paragrage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, and bills, unless Lender may and the princes to the Funds analyzing said account or wrifying and compiling said assessments and bills. Sucher pays Borrower any interest on the Funds analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments. The Funds are pleaded here to make such a charge, Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this beed to Trust. Hunds there such a charge, Borrower and Lender may agree in writing and the suns secured by ins Deed of Trust.

Note and paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.
4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge, any such lien so long as Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of the Property or any part thereof.
5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage"; and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Dender of Trust.
The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that the amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.
The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that the amount of coverage required in pay thereof is shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2

All insurance partices and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is conomically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired, if such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust, would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1, and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

To be any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to such sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition shall perform and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leaschoid. If this Deed of Trust is on a leaschoid is the exclusion of the declaration or operants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-haws and regulations of the rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider is a provide the rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider is any there of the rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider is any the rider of the rider is a contained and supplement the covenants and agreements of the rider is any the rider of the rider is a contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, bank and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. Including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or high any and such appearance, disburses such bankrupt of decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower and Lender and the Borrower's and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortage insurance derives and the development and the supersection with Borrower's and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's nequisely and the accorda

Lat

33020

ALC VIEW OF ALC TEN

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be pald to Lender. In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, pald to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds and the property is abandoned by Borrower or it after notice by Londer to Borrower that the conduction of the proceeds are in the sum of the proceeds as the property is abandoned by Borrower or it after notice by Londer to Borrower that the conduction of the proceeds as the property is abandoned by Borrower or it after notice by Londer to Borrower that the conduction of the proceeds are in the sum of the proceeds and the property is abandoned by Borrower.

taking bears to the fair market value of the Properly immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.
If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is: mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.
Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs. I and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.
10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to 'extend time for payment or otherwise 'modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. I. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereinder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.
12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by alw or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.<

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust.
13. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or alforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.
13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereinder shall inure to; the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrover, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrover shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to Borrover provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by earling such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrover at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to. Lender's address stated herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower as provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurist constitute a uniform security instrument to use and non-uniform covenants with Boed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect on the property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurist existed without the effect other provisions of the Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision.
14. Uniform Deed of Trust shall be given by certified and constitute a uniform security instrument in the event and provisions of the Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows: 18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying; (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence specified in the notice; Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invole the power of sale and any other remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable cots and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this of an event of default and of Lender's shell execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and the Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice to the occurrence of an event of default and the Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to a shall cause such notice to be recorded manner prescribed by applicable law. to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law. Trustee, without demand on Borrower; shall sell the Property at public paragraph 18, including, but ob Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be requir

Property at any sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. 19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if. (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred: (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's meetings as provided in paragraph 18 hereof including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums

1308

5

1308

Badds secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such paynent and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
20. Assignment of Rentist Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 bereef or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.
Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereef or abandonment of the Property, Lehder, in person, by agent or by rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment or the secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver's bonds and reasonable autorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver's bonds and reasonable autorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver's bonds and reasonable autorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver's bonds and reasonable autorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver's bonds and reasonable autorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver by truste to Borrower, Buynen evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.
20. Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.
21. Substitute Trustee in Borrower the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled to an evidenced up this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the property is not currently used for agricultural, timbe

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust.

Marvin D. Barstal Marvin D. Barstad Sharron E. Barstad

Deschutes STATE OF OREGON,

(Official Seal) telle.

CTA A

SM DC.

a wax da humanan

teres and

Date

Before me: My Commission expires: パレー8-7%

REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE

To TRUSTEES The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder) TATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH ed for record at request of Klamath ounty "Litle Ge

Fee \$12.00

his _20th doy of __anuary____A, D. 19_78 at 3:37 clock P M., and

hily recorded in Vol. <u>N78</u>, of <u>Norugages</u> ____ on Page 1305. Wa D. MILNE, County Clerk WE D. MILNE, Count By Securition Lebre

S. Tol K. Lan Ante sur **T30A**